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Subd. _’_l_. NATURAL GAS EMERGENCY. [Lg commission fly declare Q 
natural ga_s supply emergency i_f i_t finds tlggj g severe natural gg shortage endan- 
gering the health o_r safety 9_f gig citizens 9_f t_h§ state exists 9_r_ i_s imminent i_n@ 
gg; ittii commission declares thit a natural gg supply emergency exists, it 
r_n_ay f_o_r _t__l§ duration o_f tl1_e emergency order tpe suspension o_f Qty contract 
providing Q mp gag @ transportation pf natural gas through Q intrastate 
pipeline, gn_d may f_o_r th_e duration pf §l_Ip emergency order _ar_i owner 9; operator 
o_f ’th_e intrastate pipeline _tp furnish §\_1c_h transportation services g Q required 
pg mp public interest. @ owner g operator o_f ’th_e intrastate pipeline E pp 
compensated Q it_s services furnished under Q emergency order issued under 
tl;i_s_ section, gn_d t_lre_ commission £111 determine ghp jpst a_p_d_ reasonable 9% 
pensation g)_r_ t_hp services required t_o E provided during _t_h_e_: emergency. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_ is effective the <_i_z_11 following final enactment. 

Approved March 25, 1987 

CHAPTER 10-—S.F.No. 302 
An act relating to crimes; repealing the crime of criminal syndicalism; repealing Minne- 

sota Statutes I986, section 609.405. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 609.405, i_s repealed. 

Approved March 25, 1987 

CHAPTER 11—S.F.No. 402 
An act relating to courts; setting uniform fees in probate proceedings; amending Minnesota 

Statutes 1986, section 525.033. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1986, section 525.033, is amended to read: 
525.033 FEES FOR FILING PETITIONS. 
The probate court shall collect a fee as established by section 357.021, 
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subdivision 2, clause (1), for filing a petition to commence a proceeding under 
seet-ierr5—24.—.7v-49-1-ei=§§.14.-3-592: 

of $5 shall be ehdegeel chapters _5fi E 525. [lg _i;e_e £9; copies o_fa_l1 docu- 
ments i_n probate proceedings must Q E same §_s E :3; established f_o; certified 
copies in civil proceedings under section 357.021, subdivision g. 

Approved March 25, 1987 

CHAPTER ]2—H.F.N0. 27 

An act relating to corporations; regulating control share acquisitions; delaying the eflec- 
tive date of certain amendments; amending Laws 1985, First Special Session chapter 5, 
section 21, as amended. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1985, First Special Session chapter 5, section 21, as amended 

by Laws 1986, chapter 431, section 4, is amended to read: 

Sec. 21. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
The amendments to Minnesotaistatutes, section 302A.67l, subdivision 1, 

paragraph (a), made by this act are effective August 1, +984 1988. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _1_ is effective tl1_e gy following final enactment. 
Approved March 27, 1987 

CHAPTER 13—H.F.No. 130 

An act relating to local government; authorizing Ramsey county to transfer land to the 
city of Shoreview; authorizing Ramsey county to use certain land dedicated as open space for 
highway purposes. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. RAMSEY COUNTY; SHOREVIEW; LAND TRANSFER. 
Notwithstanding Qy contrary provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 383A.07 g other law, Ramsey county may convey 19 t_l;_e gfiy o_f Shoreview Q u_se l_)y gig 

fly for fly public purpose, th_e following described parcel o_f'£1l property: 
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